HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 62 by Representative Steve Carter

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "10.8(C)(3)(b)" and before "of the" delete "and (c)" and insert a
- 3 comma "," and insert "(c), and (g)"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "for" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "the
- 6 Louisiana Educational Television Authority, Thrive Academy, and laboratory schools"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- 8 On page 1, line 11, after "10.8(C)(3)(b)" and before "of the "delete "and (c)" and insert a
- 9 comma "," and insert "(c), and (g)"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

- On page 2, line 1, after "the" and before "Louisiana" insert "Louisiana Educational
- 12 Television Authority in the amount of seventy-five thousand dollars and to the"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

On page 2, between lines 21 and 22 insert the following:

15 "(g) Each recipient school or school system entity shall annually prepare and submit to the state Department of Education, hereinafter the 16 17 "department", a prioritized plan for expenditure of funds it expects to receive in the coming year from the Education Excellence Fund. The plan shall 18 include performance expectations to ensure accountability in the expenditure 19 20 of such monies. The department shall review such plans for compliance with 21 the requirements of this Subparagraph and to assure that the expenditure plans will support excellence in educational practice. No funds may be 22 distributed to any school or school system a recipient entity until its plan has 23 received both legislative and departmental approval as provided by law. 24

25 * * * *"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 6

- On page 3, line 4, after "for" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert "the
- 28 Louisiana Educational Television Authority, Thrive Academy, and laboratory schools"

29 AMENDMENT NO. 7

- On page 3, line 6, after "10.8(C)(3)(b)" and before "Repeals" delete "and (c)" and insert a
- 31 comma "," and insert "(c), and (g)"